Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan Block – A, 4th Floor, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

No.2422/PWD - 11055/1/2019 - WORKS WING - Dept. of PWD ORDER

Date: 08-07-2019

The Governor is pleased in the interest of public service to hereby extend the period of contact of the 136 (One Hundred and Thirty Six) Junior Engineers (Civil) [previous nomenclature – Sub-Assistant Engineer (Civil)], presently working under the Public Works Directorate and the Public Works (Roads) Directorate, engaged in terms of this Department's Notification No. 152, dated 30.08.2013 and No. 182, dated 25.09.2013 read with No. 20, dated 28.01.2014 purely on contractual basis under the Public Works Directorate, for a further period of 1(One) year counting from their respective date(s) after completion of the contractual period, as previously extended vide this Department's Order No. 1277 – E, dated 05 – 07 – 2018 or till regular recruitment is made, whichever is earlier, on existing terms and conditions.

2. The charge on account of remuneration on such engagement is debitable to the detailed Head '02 – Wages' under the respective salary Heads of Account of the concerned Directorates under PWD from the annual budget of this Department.

3. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance (Audit) Department, Group P2 vide their U.O. No. Group P2/2019 – 2020/0207, dated 03.07.2019.

4. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.

No.2422/1(20)-E

Date: 08 - 07 - 2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General, (A & E), West Bengal Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, II, III.
- 3. Treasury Officer, Treasury.
- 4. The Accounts Officer & E.O D.S, PWD.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department.

No.2422/2(5)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. O.S.D. to the Hon'ble MIC, PWD.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department.
- 3. Principal Secretary, Public Works Department.
- 4. Joint Secretary, Public Works Department.
- 5. FA, PWD.

No.2422/3(100)-E

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department. Date: 08 – 07 – 2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Head Quarter, P. W Dte./P.W(Roads) Dte.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Planning, P. W Dte./P.W(Roads) Dte.
- 3. Chief Engineer, (North/West/South) Zone, P. W Dte./P.W(Roads) Dte.
- Chief Engineer, NH Wing, P.W. (Roads) Dte./ Director, RBRI, P.W.(Roads)Dte./PIU(ROB)/ Housing Dte.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Circle, P.W. Dte./PW(Roads) Dte.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Division, P.W. Dte./PW(Roads) Dte.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Public Works Department.